
Names Of Zone/Division/Sub-divisions New E-mail Id

I BENGALURU ZONE sebengaluru@kridl.net

1 Benagaluru Division eebengaluru@kridl.net

1 Bengaluru Urban aeebengaluruurban@kridl.net  

2 Benagaluru Rural  Sub-division aeebengalururural@kridl.net

3 Ramanagara Sub-division aeeramanagara@kridl.net

2 BMRCL Division benagaluru eebmrcl@kridl.net

4 Benagaluru BMRCL-1 Sub-division aeebmrcl@kridl.net

5 Benagaluru BMRCL-2 Sub-division aeebmrcl2@kridl.net

3 Tumakuru Division eetumakuru@kridl.net

6 Tumakuru aeetumakuru@kridl.net

7 Sira aeesira@kridl.net

4 Kolar Division eekolar@kridl.net

8 Kolar aeekolar@kridl.net

9 Chikkaballapur aeechikkaballapur@kridl.net

II BBMP Zone sebbmp@kridl.net

5 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-1 ee1bbmpwest@kridl.net

10 Mahadevapura Zone & East Zone aeebbmpmdpura@kridl.net

11 Bommanahalli Zone aeebbmpbmhalli@kridl.net

12 PE-BDA Works aeebbmpbda@kridl.net

6 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-2 ee2bbmpwest@kridl.net

13 West Zone aeebbmpwest@kridl.net

14 Dasarahalli Zone aeebbmpdshalli@kridl.net

15 Byatarayanapura Zone  aeebbmpbtpura@kridl.net

7 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-3 ee3bbmpwest@kridl.net

16 South Zone aeebbmpsouth@kridl.net

17 Rajarajeshwari Nagar Zone aeebbmprrnagar@kridl.net

III Mysuru Zone semysuru@kridl.net

8 Mysuru Division eemysuru@kridl.net

18 Mysuru aeemysuru@kridl.net

19 Mysuru (Central) aeemysurucentral@kridl.net

20 Hunsur aeehunsur@kridl.net

9 Madikeri Division eemadikeri@kridl.net

21 Madikeri aeemadikeri@kridl.net

10 Mangaluru Division eemangaluru@kridl.net

22 Mangaluru aeemangaluru@kridl.net

23 Udupi aeeudupi@kridl.net
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11 Hassan Division eehassan@kridl.net

24 Hassan aeehassan@kridl.net

25 Arasikere aeearasikere@kridl.net 

12 Chikkamagaluru Division eechikkamagaluru@kridl.net

26 Chikkamagaluru aeechikkamagaluru@kridl.net

27 Kadur aeekadur@kridl.net

13 Mandya Division eemandya@kridl.net

28 Mandya aeemandya@kridl.net

29 Pandavapura aeepandavapura@kridl.net

14 Chamarajnagar Division eechamarajnagar@kridl.net

30 Chamarajnagar aeechamarajnagar@kridl.net

31 Kollegal aeekollegal@kridl.net

32 Gundlupet aeegundlupet@kridl.net

IV CENTRAL ZONE CHITRADURGA sechitradurga@kridl.net

Chitradurga & H.Hadagali W/s aeechitradurgaws@kridl.net

15 Chitradurga Division eechitradurga@kridl.net

33 Chitradurga aeechitradurga@kridl.net

16 Challakere Division eechallakere@kridl.net

34 Challakere aeechallakere@kridl.net

17 Davanagere Division eedavanagere@kridl.net

35 Davanagere aeedavanagere@kridl.net

36 Jagalur aeejagalur@kridl.net

37 Channagiri aeechannagiri@kridl.net

38 Harihar aeeharihar@kridl.net

39 Honnali aeehonnali@kridl.net

18 Shivamogga Division eeshivamogga@kridl.net

40 Shivamogga aeeshivamogga@kridl.net

41 Shikaripura aeeshikaripura@kridl.net

19  Ballary Division eeballari@kridl.net

42 Ballary + Jindal Steel Company Works aeeballari@kridl.net

43 Hosapete aeehosapete@kridl.net

20 Huvina Hadagali Division eehuvinahadagali@kridl.net

44 Huvina Hadagali aeehuvinahadagali@kridl.net

45 Kudlagi aeekudligi@kridl.net

46 Hagaribommanahalli aeehagaribommanahalli@kridl.net

V BELGAVI ZONE sebelagavi@kridl.net

21 Belgavi Division eebelagavi@kridl.net

47 Belgavi aeebelagavi@kridl.net 

22 Chikkodi Division eechikkodi@kridl.net

48 Chikkodi aeechikkodi@kridl.net
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49 Athani aeeathani@kridl.net 

23 Kittur Division eekittur@kridl.net

50 Kittur Town aeekittur@kridl.net

51 Savadatti aeesavadatti@kridl.net

24 Gokak Division eegokak@kridl.net

52 Gokak aeegokak@kridl.net

53 Ramadurga aeeramadurga@kridl.net

25 Dharwad Division eedharwad@kridl.net

54 Dharwad-1 aeedharwad1@kridl.net

55 Dharwad-2 aeedharwad2@kridl.net

56 Gadag aeegadag@kridl.net

26 Haveri Division eehaveri@kridl.net

57 Haveri aeehaveri@kridl.net

58 Ranebennur aeeranebennur@kridl.net

27 Karwar Division eekarwar@kridl.net

59 Karwar & KUIDFC Tender Works Sub-division aeekarwar@kridl.net

60 Sirsi aeesirsi@kridl.net

28 Karwar Tourism Department Works( Beach 

Development)
eekarwartourism@kridl.net

61 Karwar Tourism Department Works Sub-division aeekarwartourism@kridl.net

62 Mangaluru Tourism Department aeemangalurutourism@kridl.net

63 Udupi Tourism Department aeeudupitourism@kridl.net

29 Bagalkot Division eebagalkot@kridl.net

64 Bagalkot-1 + GMC Belgaum aeebagalkot1@kridl.net  

65 Bagalkot-2 aeebagalkot2@kridl.net   

66 Jamakhandi aeejamakhandi@kridl.net

30 Vijayapura Division eevijayapura@kridl.net

67 Vijayapura  aeevijayapura@kridl.net 

68 Basavana Bagewadi aeebasavanabagewadi@kridl.net 

69 Indi aeeindi@kridl.net

VI KALABURGI ZONE sekalaburgi@kridl.net

31 Kalaburgi Division eekalaburgi@kridl.net

70  Kalaburgi-1 aeekalaburgi1@kridl.net

71 Kalaburgi-2 aeekalaburgi2@kridl.net

72 Sedam aeesedam@kridl.net

32 Raichur Division eeraichur@kridl.net

73 Raichur aeeraichur@kridl.net

74 Devadurga aeedevadurga@kridl.net

75 Sindhanur & Hutti Goldmine Project aeesindhanur@kridl.net

76 Lingasagur aeelingasagur@kridl.net

33 Koppal Division eekoppal@kridl.net
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77 Nelogipura Project aeenelogipura@kridl.net

78 Koppal aeekoppal@kridl.net

34 Yadgir Division eeyadgir@kridl.net

79 Yadgir aeeyadgir@kridl.net

80 Shahpur aeeshahpur@kridl.net

35 Bidar Division eebidar@kridl.net

81 Bidar aeebidar@kridl.net 

82 Humnabad aeehumnabad@kridl.net
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